COUNTY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR and CONTRACTOR agrees to receive fee-

for-services for up to twenty-five (25) adult DBH individuals for the following six (6) periods: 

At the rate of Fifteen and 09/100 Dollars ($15.09) per day/per individual, not to exceed 

Forty Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars ($40,158) for the period of February 1, 2021 

through June 30, 2021.  

At the rate of Fifteen and 09/100 Dollars ($15.09) per day/per individual, not to exceed  

Ninety-Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars ($96,379) for the period of July 1, 2021 

through June 30, 2022.  

At the rate of Seventeen and 54/100 Dollars ($17.54) per day/per individual, not to 

exceed One Hundred Twelve Thousand Twenty-One Dollars ($112,021) for the period of July 1, 2022 

through June 30, 2023.  

At the rate of Nineteen and 78/100 Dollars ($19.78) per day/per individual, not to 

exceed One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($126,332) for the 

period of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024. 

At the rate of Twenty-Two and 10/100 Dollars ($22.10) per day/per individual, not to 

exceed One Hundred Forty-One Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars ($141,183) for the 

period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.  

At the rate of Twenty-Two and 10/100 Dollars ($22.10) per day/individual, not to 

exceed Eighty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars ($82,357) for the period of July 1, 

2025 through January 31, 2026.  

In no event shall all actual services performed under this Agreement be in excess of Five 

Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Dollars ($598,430) for the entire five (5) year 

period of said Agreement, in accordance to, “Turning Point Stasis Project Budget,” further described 

in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.  It is understood that all expenses 

incidental to CONTRACTOR’s performance of services under this Agreement shall be borne by